

North Hollywood Northeast Community Impact Statement

Position: In Support Council File: <u>21-0002-S16</u>

Public School Students / High Quality Public Education / Civil Right November 10, 2021

The North Hollywood Northeast Neighborhood Council supports Council File 21-0002-S16, a resolution adopted to guarantee high quality public education to students in Los Angeles. On June 22, 2020 the LAUSD unanimously adopted a *Student Bill of Rights*, establishing that "In LA Unified, the right to a quality education is a basic right of all students," elaborating that "For all students to have a quality education, they also have the right to be taught by a highly qualified and skilled teacher," THEREFORE, the North Hollywood Northeast Neighborhood Council stands in concurrence with the Mayor and LA City Council, and agrees that the City of Los Angeles should include its 2021-2022 State Legislative Program SUPPORT for any legislation that would guarantee public school students their civil right to a high quality public education.

Thank you, North Hollywood Northeast Neighborhood Council

Jenn

Board President North Hollywood Northeast Neighborhood Council

Email: Board@nhnenc.org

Website: <u>www.nhnenc.org</u>

Official Use Only

Date of Board Vote: <u>11/10/2021</u>

Board Vote Count:	Aye_8	Nay)	Abstain 0	_ Re	ecused 0
Motion Status: Passed	LX Failed		Other_			
x July	Ju					
Zaid Diaz-Arias						

Zaid Diaz-Arias Board Secretary North Hollywood Northeast Neighborhood Council